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January 2020

 0.28 Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 2.1117 

 2.1287 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 2.9606 

 0.1417 

 1.0665 

 10.85 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 17.33 Per cwt Per cwt 17.92 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 19.39%

 5.56%

 39.62%

 35.43%

 24.46%

 6.28%

 30.19%

 39.07%

 149,161,091 

 42,758,624 

 304,884,176 

 272,647,394 

 108,332,831 

 27,796,597 

 133,737,412 

 173,072,157 

 442,938,997  769,451,285 

 20.91 

 17.05 

 17.05 

 16.65 

 21.36 

 17.05 

 17.05 

 16.65 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.883% 4.242%

 3.331%

 5.750%

 9.081%

 19.92  18.70 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorFebruary 12, 2020



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
January 2020
Change From

Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

January

2020

December

2019 2019

January

 769,451,285 
 24,821,009 

 477 
 52,036 

 149,161,091 

 19.39%

 0.28 

 19.92 
 17.33 

 5.750%
 3.331%
 4.242%

 626,058,554  769,921,980  22.90% -0.06%
 20,195,437  24,836,193  22.90% -0.06%

 391  514 
 51,651  48,319  0.75%  7.69%

 22.94%  20.42%

 143,609,247  157,181,399 
 2.039%  2.119%  2.040%

 4,811,648  4,632,556  5,070,368 

(1.60)  1.19 
 15.15  17.77 

 5.744%
 3.339%
 4.201%

 5.748%
 3.334%
 4.193%

 20.55  17.33 

 3.87% -5.10%

 3.87% -5.10%

 1.88 (0.91)
(0.44)  2.18 
(0.63)  2.59 

1/

$
$
$$

$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
$

Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

January

2020

December

2019

January

2019

January 2020
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 108,332,831 

 24.46%

 17.92 
 18.70 

 3.883%

 27.81%  24.61%

 385,350,773  445,883,950  442,938,997 

 109,711,395  107,149,000 

 14,288,355  12,430,670  14,383,353 
 69  69  80 

 207,078  180,155  179,792 

 2.188%  2.306%  2.119%

 3,494,607  3,456,419  3,539,077 

 18.71 
 19.57 

 15.60 
 16.32 

 3.795% 3.911%

 14.94% -0.66%
 14.94% -0.66%

 14.94%  15.18%

 1.10% -1.26%

 1.10% -1.26%

(0.79)  2.32 
 2.38 (0.87)

1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


