UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021 Phone: (425) 487-6009

Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service **Dairy Programs**

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909 Fax: (602) 547-2906

Announcement of Uniform Prices January 2020

Pacific Northw	Orde	r 124	Arizona Order 131				
Producer Price Differenti	al \$	0.28	Per cwt				
Butterfat	\$	2.1117	Per lb	Skim	\$	10.85 Per d	:wt
Protein	\$	2.9606	Per lb				
Other Solids	\$	0.1417	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	2.1287 Per l	b
Nonfat Solids	\$	1.0665	Per lb				
Statistical Uniform Price	e \$	17.33	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	17.92 Per	cwt

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	19.39%	149,161,091	\$ 20.91	Class I	24.46%	108,332,831	\$ 21.36
Class II	5.56%	42,758,624	\$ 17.05	Class II	6.28%	27,796,597	\$ 17.05
Class III	39.62%	304,884,176	\$ 17.05	Class III	30.19%	133,737,412	\$ 17.05
Class IV	35.43%	272,647,394	\$ 16.65	Class IV	39.07%	173,072,157	\$ 16.65
Total Producer	Milk	769,451,285		Total Produce	er Milk	442,938,997	

Selected Pool Statistics

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

		7.11.12011.01 0.1.0101 1.010		
Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.242%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.883%	
Average Pool Protein Test	3.331%			
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.750%			
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	9.081%			
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 19.92	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 18.70	

Selected Pool Statistics

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124		January 2020		December 2019 1/		January 2019	Las	Januar Change st Month	e Fı	rom
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer		769,451,285 24,821,009 <i>477</i> <i>52,036</i>		626,058,554 20,195,437 391 51,651		769,921,980 24,836,193 514 48,319		22.90% 22.90% 0.75%		-0.06% -0.06% 7.69%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage		149,161,091 2.039% 19.39% 4,811,648		143,609,247 2.119% 22.94% 4,632,556		157,181,399 2.040% 20.42% 5,070,368		3.87%		-5.10% -5.10%
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ \$ \$	0.28 17.33 <i>19.92</i>	\$ \$ \$	(1.60) 17.77 20.55	\$ \$ \$	1.19 15.15 <i>17.33</i>	\$\$\$	1.88 (0.44) (0.63)	\$ \$ \$	(0.91) 2.18 2.59
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test		4.242% 3.331% 5.750%		4.193% 3.334% 5.748%		4.201% 3.339% 5.744%				

Arizona Order 131	January 2020	December 2019 1/	January 2019	January 2020 Change From Last Month Last Year
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	442,938,997 14,288,355 <i>69</i> <i>207,078</i>	385,350,773 12,430,670 69 180,155	445,883,950 14,383,353 80 179,792	14.94% -0.66% 14.94% -0.66% 14.94% 15.18%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	108,332,831 2.188% 24.46% 3,494,607	107,149,000 2.306% 27.81% 3,456,419	109,711,395 2.119% 24.61% 3,539,077	1.10% -1.26% 1.10% -1.26%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 17.92 \$ 18.70	\$ 18.71 \$ 19.57	\$ 15.60 \$ 16.32	\$ (0.79) \$ 2.32 \$ (0.87) \$ 2.38
Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.883%	3.911%	3.795%	

Numbers in *Bold/Italics* are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

^{1/} Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.